

STEEL STRIPS WHEELS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Vill. Somalheri/Lehli, PO Dappar, Tehsil Derabassi, Distt. Mohali, Punjab

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2013

(INR Lacs)

S.NO.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			HALF YEAR ENDED		Year Ended
		30TH SEPTEMBER 2013	30TH JUNE 2013	30TH SEPTEMBER 2012	30TH SEPTEMBER 2013	30TH SEPTEMBER 2012	31st March 2013
		(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)
1	Income from operations						
a)	Gross Sales	29,181	27,149	28,576	56,330	57,064	107,726
	Less :- Excise Duty	2,700	2,666	2,854	5,365	5,485	10,733
b)	Net Sales/ Income from operations	26,482	24,483	25,722	50,965	51,579	96,993
c)	Other operating income	85	89	149	174	275	302
	Total income from operations (net)	26,567	24,572	25,871	51,139	51,855	97,295
2	Expenses						
a)	Cost of materials consumed	15,787	15,188	17,851	30,975	35,654	64,325
b)	Purchases of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
c)	Change in inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	105	539	(365)	645	(595)	978
d)	Employees Benefit Expenses	1,849	1,690	1,429	3,539	2,980	6,264
e)	Depreciation / Amortization Expenses	1,239	1,253	1,119	2,492	2,221	4,962
f)	Other Expenses	5,933	4,734	4,467	10,667	9,068	15,930
	Total Expenses	24,913	23,405	24,502	48,318	49,328	92,460
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	1,653	1,167	1,369	2,821	2,527	4,835
4	Other Income	82	259	260	341	593	785
5	Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 + 4)	1,735	1,426	1,629	3,162	3,120	5,620
6	Finance costs	774	789	924	1,563	1,641	2,970
7	Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 - 6)	962	638	705	1,599	1,479	2,650
8	Exceptional items	-	-	7	-	7	6
9	Profit from ordinary activities before tax (7 + 8)	962	638	712	1,599	1,486	2,657
10	Tax expense	192	128	151	320	306	532
	Mat Credit Entitlement	122	(122)	0	-	(83)	(532)
	Provision for deferred tax (assets)/Liability & other Tax	(82)	12	6	(70)	38	152
11	Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax (9 - 10)	729	620	554	1,349	1,225	2,505
12	Extraordinary items	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit for the period (11 + 12)	729	620	554	1,349	1,225	2,505
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share Rs. 10/- Each)	1,520.82	1,520.82	1,520.82	1,520.82	1,520.82	1,520.82
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	27,441.53
16	i) Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised):						
a)	- Basic (Rs.)	4.80	4.07	3.64	8.87	8.06	16.55
b)	- Diluted (Rs.)	4.80	4.07	3.64	8.87	8.06	16.55
ii)	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):						
a)	- Basic (Rs.)	4.80	4.07	3.64	8.87	8.06	16.55
b)	- Diluted (Rs.)	4.80	4.07	3.64	8.87	8.06	16.55
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
	Public Shareholding						
	- Number of Shares	6687108	6963597	7023270	6687108	7023270	7023270
	- Percentage of Shareholding	43.97%	45.79%	46.18%	43.97%	46.18%	46.18%
	Promoters and promoter group Shareholding **						
a)	Pledged/Encumbered						
	- Number of shares	5,00,000	5,00,000	5,00,000	5,00,000	5,00,000	5,00,000
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter)	5.87%	6.06%	6.11%	5.87%	6.11%	6.11%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	3.29%	3.29%	3.29%	3.29%	3.29%	3.29%
b)	Non-encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	8021062	7744573	7684900	8021062	7684900	7684900
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter)	94.13%	93.94%	93.89%	94.13%	93.89%	93.89%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	52.74%	50.92%	50.53%	52.74%	50.53%	50.53%
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS						
					3 months ended (30/09/2013)		
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter				Nil		
	Received during the quarter				4		
	Disposed of during the quarter				4		
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter				Nil		

- Notes:**
- The unaudited results for the quarter ended September 30, 2013 have been reviewed by audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 06.11.2013.
 - The statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the accounts for quarter & half year ended 30th September 2013
 - The above results pertain to the Automotive Wheel Rim manufacturing segment which is the only business segment of the Company in terms of Accounting Standard 17 on Segmental Reporting issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.
 - The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been restated / regrouped, wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

Place : Chandigarh

Date : 06.11.2013

For Steel Strips Wheels Limited

Dy Managing Director

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

Rs. In lacs

Particulars		September 30, 2013	March 31, 2013
A	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1	Shareholders' Funds		
	(a) Share Capital	1,520.82	1,520.82
	(b) Reserves and Surplus	34,071.15	32,722.17
	(c) Money Received against Share Warrants	-	-
	Sub-Total - Shareholders' Funds	35,591.97	34,242.98
2	Share Application Money Pending Allotment	-	-
3	Minority Interest *	-	-
4	Non - Current Liabilities		
	(a) Long-Term Borrowings	27,737.02	28,549.53
	(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	2,367.24	2,436.82
	(c) Other Long-term liabilities	-	-
	(d) Long-Term Provisions	459.52	406.79
	Sub-Total - Non-Current Liabilities	30,563.77	31,393.13
5	Current Liabilities		
	(a) Short-term Borrowings	30,651.89	32,645.53
	(b) Trade Payables	9,318.40	9,087.68
	(c) Other Current Liabilities	1,189.53	856.78
	(d) Short-term Provisions	349.50	326.54
	Sub-Total - Current Liabilities	41,509.32	42,916.52
	TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	107,665.06	108,552.63
A	ASSETS		
1	Non-current Assets		
	(a) Fixed Assets	65,883.36	67,096.84
	(b) Non-Current investments	41.61	35.61
	(c) Deferred Tax Assets (net)	-	-
	(d) Long-term Loans and Advances	1,328.53	962.71
	(e) Other Non-Current Assets	-	-
	Sub-Total - Non-Current Assets	67,253.50	68,095.17
2	current Assets		
	(a) Current Investments	-	-
	(b) Inventories	14,030.18	12,634.10
	(c) Trade Receivables	15,355.11	14,957.99
	(d) Cash and Cash Equivalents	4,387.62	6,367.19
	(e) Short-term loans and advances	6,483.22	6,337.44
	(f) Other Current Assets	155.42	160.74
	Sub-Total - Current Assets	40,411.56	40,457.46
	TOTAL - ASSETS	107,665.06	108,552.63

* Applicable in the case of consolidated statement of assets and liabilities.

